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SIA NORTH STAR LTD. 
c / o SI A NORTH STAR LTD., Miera iela 87 a-13  
1013 Riga, Latvia 
 
 
 

Confiscation order  
 

FINNMARK POLICE CHIEF  
 
SIA NORTH STAR LTD., 
c / o SIA NORTH STAR LTD., Miera iela 87a-13,1013 Riga, Latvia  
 
is ordered withdrawal of 
 
catch value to the state, cf. the Penal Code (2005) §67. 
 
NOK 61,000.00 - sixty one thousand - NOK to the state, cf. the Penal Code (2005) §67. 
 
 
 
The reason is violation of: 
 
§ 61 of the Marine Resources Act, cf. § 16, cf. regulations on the prohibition of catching snow 
crab § 1  
for having caught snow crab in the Norwegian sea territory and inland waters, and on the Norwegian 
continental shelf without the necessary permission. 
 
Basis: 
Saturday, June 25, 2016 at 12.00 in Smutthullet 70° 38' 02' N, 029° 44' 00' E Rafael Uzakov was 
caught as a skipper on board 'Senator, C / S LYAC with 1239 kg round king crab without permission 
to collect such catch issued by Norwegian authorities. The catch value is approximately NOK 61,950. 
 
 
The acceptance of the fine is voluntary and means that the confiscation case is decided finally and 
without court proceedings. The decision has the same effect as a final judgment and can usually not 
be appealed. 
 
 
  

Zoé Koray
PP-0191
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SIA NORTH STAR LTD. is encouraged to take a stand on the fine and return a signed copy within 
5 - five - days from the receipt thereof. If the fine is not accepted, SIA NORTH STAR LTD is 
encouraged to state the reason for this within 5 - five - days. SIA NORTH STAR LTD., please, state 
whether there are witnesses who wish to be questioned. This information can be written on the back 
of the fine notice that is returned. If the fine is not accepted, the case will normally be sent to the court 
for a judgement. 
 
 
 

Finnmark Police District, 27.09.2016 
 

/stamp: Finnmark Police District – prosecution/ 
 

Martin Varsi 
Police Official 
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The confiscation order is accepted 
Note No.    13865691  2000/16-54  SIA NORTH STAR LTD. 
Place and date 
 
 
Signature 
 
 
Signature of the official in charge  
 
 
 

 
 
 

The confiscation order is NOT accepted 
Note No. 13865691 2000/16-54  SIA NORTH STAR LTD. 
Place and date 
 
 
Signature 
 
 
Signature of the official in charge  
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Rafael Uzakov 
 
 
 

Order 
 

FINNMARK POLICE CHIEF  
 
 
hereby fines Rafael Uzakov, born 08.05.1973  
 
for violation of 
 
§ 61 of the Marine Resources Act, cf. § 16 cf. regulations on the prohibition of catching snow 
crab § 1  
for having caught snow crab in the Norwegian sea territory and inland waters, and on the Norwegian 
continental shelf without the necessary permission. 
 
Basis: 
Saturday, June 25, 2016 at 12.00 in Smutthullet 70° 38' 02' N, 029° 44’ 00' E Rafael Uzakov was 
caught as a skipper on board Senator, C / S LYAC with 1239 kg round king crab without permission 
to collect such catch issued by Norwegian authorities. The catch value is approximately NOK 61950. 
 
For the violation, a fine of NOK 20,000 payable to the Treasury has been imposed to you. 
 
The fine stipulated by the Order note is subject to the fine being accepted. When determining the fine, 
a penalty discount has consequently been added on this basis. 
 
You are informed that if the fine is not accepted, the case must be sent to the court for adjudication 
and the penalty discount no longer applies. In court, a claim for a fine of 25,000 NOK will be filed, 
and payment of legal costs will also be demanded by the law enforcement institution. 
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Acceptance of the fine may result in expulsion or deportation from Norway. Decisions can also have 
consequences regarding the eligibility for a permanent residence permit and Norwegian citizenship. If 
you are not an EEA citizen and are deported from Norway, you can be registered in the Schengen 
Information System (SIS). This means that you can be denied entry to the entire Schengen area. 
Decision on deportation also provides a basis for registration in the DNA identity register. 
 
Acceptance of the fine - deadline and payment: 
You are encouraged to take a stand on the fine and return a signed copy within 5 - five - days of the 
receipt thereof. If the accused is under 18 years of age or has had a guardian appointed, the guardian 
must also sign. Payment of the fine is not considered a decision. 
 
When the fine has been accepted and returned to the police, it is forwarded to the Norwegian 
Collection Agency (SI), which sends a bill. Payment can also be made directly to the police district. 
After the bill has been received from SI, you can apply to SI to pay the fine / claim in instalments or 
have the payment postponed. More information about payment, an instalment plan and payment 
deferral can be found on SI's website: www.statens-innkrevinussentral.no , or by reading the 
information on the back of the giro that you receive from SI. 
 
Consequences of you accepting the fine: 
The acceptance of the fine is voluntary and means that the criminal case has been decided finally and 
without court proceedings. The decision has the same effect as a final judgment and can usually not 
be appealed. 
 
Accepted fines can also have significance outside the criminal case. This applies, for example, to 
access to retain or obtain public permits and authorizations, including catering permits. If damage has 
been caused, the fine imposed may be significant in the event of a compensation or insurance 
settlement. 
 
An accepted fine for violation of provisions in the Penal Code (2005) Chapter 26 (i.e. §§ 291-318) or 
the Penal Code (2005) § 322 cf. § 321 and § 328 cf. § 327, entails - in the same way as a judgment - 
registration in the DNA identity register. 
 
Consequences of not accepting the fine: 
If the fine is not accepted, you are encouraged to state the reason for this within 5 - five - days. This 
can be written in the box at the end of the note, on the back of the note or in a separate letter. If the 
fine is not accepted, the case will normally be sent to the court for judgement. 
 

Finnmark Police District, 27.09.2016 
/stamp: Finnmark Police District – prosecution/ 

 
Martin Varsi 

Police Official 
 
 
  

http://www.statens-innkrevinussentral.no/
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The order is accepted 
Note No. 13865691 2000/16-54  Rafael Uzakov born 08.05.1973 
Place and date 
 
 
Signature 
 
 
Signature of person in charge 
 
 
 

 
 
 

The order is NOT accepted 
Note No. 13865691 2000/16-54  Rafael Uzakov born 08.05.1973 
� I am not guilty. It is encouraged to substantiate this further and state any witnesses who wish to 

be questioned. This information can be given on the back. 
The case will usually be sent to the district court for the main hearing with testimony. 
Normally, there will be a claim for legal costs. 

� I do not accept the size of the fine. The case will usually be sent to the district court for a 
simplified trial (confession verdict). 

 
Fines where a loss of driver’s licence / suspension period for driver’s license, confiscation order, 
claim for compensation or loss of right has been imposed: 

� I do not accept loss of driver’s licence / suspension period. 
� I do not accept the confiscation claim. 
� I do not accept the claim for compensation. 
� I do not accept loss of rights. 

Place and date 
 
 
Signature 
 
 
Signature of person in charge  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 














	The court confiscation orders to NS and Captain 26.09.2016 ENG pirmaas 3 lapas NS
	The court confiscation orders to NS and Captain 26.09.2016 ENG otraas 3 kapteinim
	The court confiscation orders to NS and Captain 26.09.2016

